

***THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***SECOND APPEAL NO. 941 OF 2015***

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's order or  
Directions and Registrar's Orders

Court's or Judge's Orders

---

Mr.Dilip Aswani on behalf of the appellant  
appear in person.

None present for the respondents.

***Coram: N.M. Jamdar, J.***

***Dated: 9 August 2016***

***P.C.:***

1. The Appellant seeks to appear in person. He will have to appear before the Committee constituted by this Court for seeking appropriate permission to appear in person.

2. Stand over to the next C.M.I.S. date i.e.  
4 May 2017.

***(N.M. Jamdar, J.)***