

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 941 OF 2015

M/s. Aswani Builders
through its partner
Lal N. Aswani .. Appellant
vs.
Biharilal C. Konjier & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Dilip Aswani – Power of Attorney holder of Partner of Appellant present.

CORAM : M. S. SONAK, J.
DATE: 20 FEBRUARY 2018

P.C :

1] Mr. Dilip Aswani states that he is the son and power of attorney holder of the partner of the appellant, who is stated to be 85 years of age. He states that he appeared before the Committee constituted by this Court but was orally informed that the Committee cannot entertain any request for considering the competence of a power of attorney holder.

2] Without going into the issue as to whether this was indeed the stance taken by the Committee, the Committee is requested, to consider whether Mr. Dilip Aswani can be permitted to appear in person, as per power of attorney holder, of his aged father. The Committee to submit its report within three weeks from the date Mr. Dilip Aswani appears before the Committee.

3] Mr. Dilip Aswani is requested to appear before the Committee in the week commencing from 26th February 2018 as per the convenience of the Committee. He is also at liberty to make a fresh application setting out all details as regards the power of attorney as well as the medical condition of his father.

(M. S. SONAK, J.)

Chandka