

vks

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO.941 OF 2015

Aswani Builders ... Appellant
V/s.
Biharilal Changomal Konjier
and ors ... Respondents

Shri. Lal Nathirlal Aswani, appellant in person.
None for respondents

CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J

DATE : 25th JUNE, 2018.

P.C. :

On the request of the appellant, who is present, stand over
to 01.08.2018.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]