

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 941 OF 2015

M/s.Aswani Builders
(Through its Partner Lal Nathirlal Aswani) ... Appellant
V/s.
Biharilal Changomal Konjier and Ors. ... Respondents

- Mr.Lal Nathirlal Aswani, Appellant in-person is present.
- None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATE : 21st DECEMBER, 2018.

P.C. :

1] The Appellant, who appears in-person, seeks leave to file copy of the agreement on record. Leave granted.

2] Stand over to 28th January, 2019.

[ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.]