

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 941 OF 2015

M/s. Aswani Builders (thr. Its Partner Shri. Lal Nathirlal Aswani)Appellant

V/S

Mr. Biharilal Changomal Konjier And Ors.Respondent

Adv. Lal Nathirlal Aswani For Appellant

Adv.Chandrakant Purushottam Deogirikar for Respondent No. 1
& 2b

CORAM : SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, J

DATE : 18th June, 2019

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn.

Place the matter on 23/07/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)