

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.941 OF 2015

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
<p data-bbox="400 678 973 757">CORAM : <u>P. P. Jadhav</u> <u>I/c.REGISTRAR (JUDL. - II)</u></p> <p data-bbox="400 815 927 853">DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2025</p> <p data-bbox="180 927 978 1028">Mr. Dilip Aswani i/b Mr. Lal Nathirlal Aswani - Appellant present for in person.</p> <p data-bbox="180 1093 978 1487">The Appellant is directed to supply copies within 02 (two) weeks <b>(last chance)</b> for issuing notice to Respondent No.3 On failure, necessary order will be passed on the next date. If copies supplied notice be issued to Respondent No.3, returnable by 10 (ten) weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="180 1525 978 1682">Likewise, the Appellant is directed to file Affidavit of Service of Notice, as per order of the Hon'ble Court.</p> <p data-bbox="552 1760 943 1839" style="text-align: right;">sd/- I/c. Registrar (Judl. - II)</p> <p data-bbox="180 1816 220 1839">umk</p>	